NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Wheaton,
DuPage County, Illinois, pursuant to its home rule powers, as follows:

Section 1: The property that is subject of the Original Ordinance and proposed
amendment is legally described as:

THE NORTH ONE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE AND ONE-TENTH FEET (N. 191.1) OF THE WEST TWO
HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE AND FIVE TENTHS FEET (w.273.5) OF LOT FOURTEEN (14), COUNTY
CLERK’S ASSESSMENT SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST ONE-QUARTER (N.E. 1/4) OF SECTION
TWENTY (20), TOWNSHIP THIRTY-NINE (39) NORTH, RANGE TEN (10), EAST OF THE TIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN DUPAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS. P.I.N. 05-20-223-001 THRU 020.